:.:Jan-27-2010 09:39 AM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 1/1

=\

N A [ T \
B RPNV TR ST iy

City and County of San Francjsco
Office of Contract Administration -
Purchasing Départment

City Hall, Ropm 430 -

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Con‘n act Modification 3

Aephﬂlt Products — Petroleum Emulsions, Sealants & Conerete Base

Granite Rock Company . Date 01-22-10

Rich Sacher, Vice President, Division Manager  Buyer Name: Carlos Chavez
365 Blomaquist Street Term contract 75950 :
Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSKF 00003307
E-muil: recomwvay(@eraniterock.con Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-oxceed amount;  $3,100,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 07-01-06 66-3 0-09 $2,000,000
1 Price Increase
2 7-1-09 6-30-10
3 $1,100,000  Bpo Increase

This modification 3 changes the contract as follows:

The contract Blanket Purchase Qrder amount is increase by S] ,100,000 from $2,000,000 to $3,100,000,

The City reserves the right to delete any items from the contract with 30-day advance wrilten notifieation
o contractor.

All other terms and sonditions rempin the same.

Approved by the City: W% F22-)0
Neomi Kelly, Director of OCA4nd Purchaser Date

Approved by Contractor: @'\ W (...25 10

Signature Date

Name and title AC E-C/Lw\.\' M &0 vﬁ—it—

Sienand renim ene gl Tie duplicnte vipamal i Tor vout Sles. 280 (11720709

Received Time Jan 27, 2010 9 38AM No. 7964




B Jjun-08-2009 10:45 AM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 1/1
Jun, 8. 2009 11: TOAM

City end County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
Sen Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Asphalt Products —= Petroleum Emulsions, Sealants & Concrete Base

Granite Rock Company Date 06/04/09

Rich Sacher, Vice President, Division Manager ~ Buyér Name: Carlos Chavez
365 Blomquist Street Term confract 75950

Redwood City, CA 94063 Type: Indefinite quantity
E-mail: rconway@greniterock.com Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,000,000

The histoty of this contract and its modifications is ag follows:

Start End
Modification  date date Amovnt Other changes
Original contract 07-01-06 06-30-09 $2,000,000
1 ‘ n/c /o Price Inorease
2 7-1-09 | 6-30-10

This modifioation 2 changes the contract as follows:

Tt extends the contract firom July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010,

The City reserves the right to delete any items from the contract with 30-day advemee wrirten not{fication
10 oonhractoy.

All other tarms and conditions remain the

sam o
Approved by the City: (%ﬁ& 2 ;W / @ ~S5-©7%

WCA and“Purchager Date
, ¢/ g
Approved by Contractori ( 4

Signature” Date

Name and title

Please slgn and retmm ane original. The second original is for your records.

Sfgn and retwn one orlginal. The dupliente originnl is for your files, P-280 (2-09-09) l
Received Time Jun. 8 2009 11:45AM No. 4846




v/e

TS 9900 ONgvG1'6 gB00(m £ "MONgPUl] PoNISISYS
Oc.29. 2008 8. '5AY ‘

¢, ‘979 2

City and County of San Franciaco

Offics of Conlract Adminigtration
Purchasing

I Dr,'Carlton B, Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Prancisco, CA 94102 - 4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

-Indefinite Quarmty
Grahite Rock Company Date __October 23, 2008
365 Blomquilst Street . .
Redwood City, CA 94063 : .- Contract Proposal No. _78980

Altn: Rich Sacher, Vice President, Division Manager
Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

The City and County of Sen Frénclaco does hereby necspt your offer to modify the prices and furnish the Articlos/ indiented bolow. Suek
Articles/are to.he delivered in the manner and the form and at the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Contract Bid Proposal,

but only after raceipt of ordar properly certified by the, Controller of the City and County of San Franslsco,

PRICE INCREASE

For furnishing and delivering Aaphalt Products - Petroleum Emuisions, Sealants &
Concrete Base

By mutual agreement, prices have Increased in accordance with Special Condition No. 80,
"Compeneatlon Adjustment for Price Index Fluctuations”, Effective September 22, 2008 price
increase wlll be allowsd on ltems Indicated on Attachment"A”.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the seme.

- Acknowledge reoelpt and acceptance of this Contract Modlficatfon In the spade below. Raturn to Purchaser, 1 Dr. Catlton B. Gondlatt Place,

Room 430, San Franciaco, CA, 94102-4685, DUPLICATE COPY 18 FOR YOUR FILBS

g
G %. S0 0T7 0%
As tho duly appointctiTurchoser . Date

of the City and County of San Franclaco

Page 1 of2

108€2870G9 A3LD POOMPIY WIN o0Jo)LueBJd WY GT:0T 800Z-€0-AON



Nov-03-2008 10:15 AM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 3/4

VI 2y 73EY SiUEAY \:. 879 3
Aftachment ?A”
Contract No. 75950

Contract Modification No. 1

Asphélt Products
October 23, 2008
Revised Award Sheet
Price Increnses effective September 22, 2008
Item | Description Old prices New Prices
No.
10 | ASPHALT, PETROLEUM COLD, MIX \ .
Approximately, 94% aggregate, Aggxre'gate to contain 50% $72.00 /ton $2L.88 fton
top sand, Asphalt to be Slow Cure (SC) #3.
Mix Design: 4.75mm Y4” Asphalt content 7%
15 |ASPHALT, CONCRELE EASE ‘ $ 60.00 /ton $73.55 fton
I"WITH PG 64-16 BITUMEN OIL, -
Mix Deslgn: 1" Asphalt content 4.7%
16 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE BASE 1" . $ 60.00 /ton $ 73.55 /ion
Mix Design: 1” Asphalt content 4.7% -
13 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE BASE 3/4", 60.00 /to 7335 /ton
With PG 64-16 biumen oil. ’ $ R 8 :
Mix Deslgn: %" Asphalt content 5,0% :
20 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE BASEL/2", | $ 60.00ton |  $75.62 fton

with PG 64-16 bitumen oil.
Mix Design: 1/.2” Asphalt content 5.5%

22 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE TQP1/2", $60.00ton | $75.62/ton
with PG 64-16 bitumen oil ’

Mix Design: %" Asphalt content 5.5%

23 | ASPALTH, CONCRETE TOP 3/8", . $ 67.00/ton $ 84.60 /ton
. |'with PQ 64-16 bitumen oil :

Mix Design; 3/8" Asphalt content 6.2%
24 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE FINE TOP 1/4",

- . 81
with PG 64-16 bitumen O, 244 5 G850 fiom $.87.81 fton
Mix Design: 4" Max. —Asphalt content 6,8%

25 | ASPHALT, CONCRETE FINE TOP, SHEET, _ $ 70,00 /ton $90.44/ ton

with PG 64-16 bitwnen oil
Mix Design: Sheet Mix —Asphalt content 7.2%

Page2 of 2

Received Time Nov. 3. 2008 9:15AM No. 2066



